
10/23/2016REGION 10/NORTH JERSEY/METRO NYC 2/4 A-OPEN Championships @ West Essex Regional HS
 Marching Band: 2-A Marching Band: 4-A

 
Hawthorne
HS High Point HSHarrison HS Lodi HS

Woodbridge HS
(NJ)

Rutherford
HS Sparta HS

West Essex Regional
HS

Toms River North
HS

 

IAVA
COMP
ACH

 

7.905
81.0
78.0

 

8.24 
85.0 6

81.0 6

 

8.005 
82.0 7

79.0 7

 

8.47 
86.0 5

84.0 5

 

8.67 
88.0 4

86.0 4

 

8.935 
90.0 2

89.0 2

 

8.77 
89.0 3

87.0 3

 

9.235 
93.0 1

92.0 1

 

8.305 
85.0 1

82.0 1

 

EAVA
COMP
ACH

 

8.04
83.0
79.0

 

7.905 
81.0 7

78.0 7

 

8.14 
84.0 5

80.0 6

 

8.33 
82.0 6

84.0 5

 

8.77 
89.0 2

87.0 2

 

8.6 
86.0 4

86.0 3

 

8.67 
88.0 3

86.0 3

 

9.07 
92.0 1

90.0 1

 

8.605 
88.0 1

85.0 1

 

GEVA
REP
PERF

 

15.68
81
77

 

15.41 
79 7

76 7

 

16.21 
83 5

80 6

 

16.27 
82 6

81 5

 

17.54 
89 3

87 3

 

16.94 
86 4

84 4

 

17.74 
90 2

88 2

 

18.4 
92 1

92 1

 

17.01 
87 1

84 1

 

IAMA
COMP
ACH

 

17.07
86
85

 

16.28 
84 7

80 7

 

16.61 
85 5

82 6

 

17 
85 5

85 5

 

18.4 
92 2

92 2

 

17.6 
88 4

88 4

 

18.2 
91 3

91 3

 

18.8 
94 1

94 1

 

18.47 
93 1

92 1

 

EAMA
COMP
ACH

 

17.34
88
86

 

17.09 
90 5

83 5

 

16.29 
86 6

79 7

 

16.34 
83 7

81 6

 

18.14 
92 2

90 2

 

17.94 
91 3

89 3

 

17.81 
91 3

88 4

 

18.6 
93 1

93 1

 

18.6 
93 1

93 1

 

GEMA
REP
PERF

 

16.94
86
84

 

16.01 
82 6

79 6

 

15.61 
80 7

77 7

 

18.07 
91 4

90 3

 

17.74 
90 5

88 5

 

18.27 
92 3

91 2

 

18.15 
94 1

89 4

 

18.73 
93 2

94 1

 

18.14 
92 1

90 1

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total
Placement
Visual
Music

82.975
0.00

82.975
Exhibition

31.625
51.35

80.935
0.00

80.935
6
31.555 7
49.38 6

80.865
0.00

80.865
7
32.355 6
48.51 7

84.48
0.00

84.48
5
33.07 5
51.41 5

89.26
0.00

89.26
3
34.98 3
54.28 2

88.285
0.00

88.285
4
34.475 4
53.81 4

89.34
0.00

89.34
2
35.18 2
54.16 3

92.835
0.00

92.835
1
36.705 1
56.13 1

89.13
0.00

89.13
1
33.92 1
55.21 1

 

AUXA
REP
PERF

 

15.21
78
75

 

15.61 
80 6

77 7

 

15.94 
81 5

79 6

 

16.06 
79 7

81 4

 

16.81 
86 2

83 2

 

16.47 
83 4

82 3

 

16.48 
85 3

81 4

 

17.54 
89 1

87 1

 

16.28 
84 1

80 1

 

PERCA
COMP
ACH

 

16.34
83
81

 

14.75 
77 7

72 7

 

16.08 
83 6

79 6

 

16.67 
84 4

83 4

 

18.67 
94 1

93 1

 

16.54 
84 4

82 5

 

16.94 
86 3

84 3

 

18.27 
92 2

91 2

 

18.01 
92 1

89 1
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10/23/2016REGION 10/NORTH JERSEY/METRO NYC 2/4 A-OPEN Championships @ West Essex Regional HS
 Marching Band: 2-O Marching Band: 4-O

 Hanover Park HS Matawan Regional HS Arthur L. Johnson HS Governor Livingston HS Sayreville HS Ramsey HS
 

IAV
COMP
ACH

 

8.35 
85 4

82 4

 

8.6 
87 3

85 3

 

8.85 
90 2

87 2

 

9.15 
92 1

91 1

 

8.2 
84 2

80 2

 

8.65 
88 1

85 1

 

EAV
COMP
ACH

 

8.5 
85 4

85 4

 

8.85 
89 3

88 3

 

8.95 
90 2

89 2

 

9.15 
92 1

91 1

 

8.35 
84 2

83 2

 

8.9 
90 1

88 1

 

GEV
REP
PERF

 

16.7 
85 4

82 4

 

18.1 
91 2

90 2

 

17.9 
90 3

89 3

 

18.6 
93 1

93 1

 

17 
86 2

84 2

 

17.6 
89 1

87 1

 

IAM
COMP
ACH

 

16.9 
86 4

83 4

 

17.6 
89 3

87 3

 

18.2 
91 2

91 2

 

18.5 
93 1

92 1

 

17.4 
88 2

86 2

 

18.6 
94 1

92 1

 

EAM
COMP
ACH

 

17.2 
87 4

85 4

 

17.7 
89 3

88 3

 

18.2 
91 2

91 2

 

18.6 
93 1

93 1

 

17.3 
87 2

86 2

 

17.8 
90 1

88 1

 

GEM
REP
PERF

 

16.9 
86 4

83 4

 

17.6 
89 3

87 3

 

18.5 
93 2

92 2

 

18.7 
94 1

93 1

 

17.2 
88 2

84 2

 

18.5 
93 1

92 1

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total
Placement
Visual
Music

84.55
0.00

84.55
4
33.55 4
51 4

88.45
0.00

88.45
3
35.55 3
52.9 3

90.6
0.00

90.6
2
35.7 2
54.9 2

92.7
0.00

92.7
1
36.9 1
55.8 1

85.45
0.00

85.45
2
33.55 2
51.9 2

90.05
0.00

90.05
1
35.15 1
54.9 1

 

AUX
REP
PERF

 

15.9 
81 4

78 4

 

18.6 
94 2

92 3

 

18.9 
95 1

94 1

 

18.5 
92 3

93 2

 

18.1 
90 2

91 1

 

18.3 
93 1

90 2

 

PERC
COMP
ACH

 

15.2 
78 4

74 4

 

15.9 
81 3

78 3

 

17.5 
89 1

86 1

 

17.3 
88 2

85 2

 

16.4 
85 2

79 2

 

18.6 
94 1

92 1
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10/23/2016REGION 10/NORTH JERSEY/METRO NYC 1/3 A-OPEN Championships @ Union HS
 Marching Band: 1-A Marching Band: 3-A

 
Union City HS
(10)

Florence Twp
Memorial HS Kearny HS

Brick
Township HS

Weehawken
HS

Memorial
WNY HS Carteret HS

Toms River
South HS

John F.
Kennedy HS

North Bergen
HS

Jefferson Twp
HS

Parsippany
Hills HS

 

IAVA
COMP
ACH

 

7.875 
82.0 5

77.0 5

 

8.37 
85.0 3

83.0 3

 

8.27 
84.0 4

82.0 4

 

8.705 
89.0 2

86.0 2

 

8.805 
90.0 1

87.0 1

 

8.44 
87.0 5

83.0 4

 

8.205 
84.0 7

81.0 6

 

8.41 
88.0 4

82.0 5

 

8.175 
85.0 6

80.0 7

 

8.74 
90.0 3

86.0 3

 

8.84 
91.0 2

87.0 2

 

9.17 
93.0 1

91.0 1

 

EAVA
COMP
ACH

 

7.54 
78.0 5

74.0 5

 

8.005 
82.0 4

79.0 4

 

8.805 
90.0 2

87.0 2

 

8.57 
87.0 3

85.0 3

 

8.97 
91.0 1

89.0 1

 

7.94 
82.0 7

78.0 7

 

8.405 
86.0 6

83.0 6

 

8.505 
87.0 5

84.0 5

 

8.67 
88.0 4

86.0 4

 

8.87 
90.0 3

88.0 3

 

9.17 
93.0 2

91.0 2

 

9.335 
94.0 1

93.0 1

 

GEVA
REP
PERF

 

15.88 
82 5

78 5

 

17.14 
87 3

85 3

 

17.07 
86 4

85 3

 

17.74 
90 2

88 2

 

18.01 
92 1

89 1

 

15.21 
78 7

75 7

 

16.35 
85 5

80 5

 

16.09 
85 5

78 6

 

17.47 
88 4

87 4

 

17.74 
90 3

88 3

 

18.07 
91 2

90 2

 

18.27 
92 1

91 1

 

IAMA
COMP
ACH

 

15.81 
81 5

78 5

 

17.74 
90 4

88 4

 

18.14 
92 3

90 3

 

18.54 
94 1

92 1

 

18.34 
93 2

91 2

 

17.21 
88 4

85 5

 

17.54 
89 3

87 3

 

16.94 
86 6

84 6

 

16.74 
85 7

83 7

 

17.34 
88 4

86 4

 

17.94 
91 2

89 2

 

18.54 
94 1

92 1

 

EAMA
COMP
ACH

 

17 
85 5

85 5

 

17.33 
86 4

87 3

 

17.27 
87 3

86 4

 

18.26 
90 2

92 1

 

18.2 
91 1

91 2

 

16.86 
83 4

85 3

 

16.21 
83 4

80 6

 

15.75 
82 6

77 7

 

16.46 
81 7

83 5

 

17 
85 3

85 3

 

18.47 
93 2

92 2

 

18.8 
94 1

94 1

 

GEMA
REP
PERF

 

16 
80 5

80 5

 

16.47 
83 4

82 4

 

16.94 
86 3

84 3

 

17.54 
89 2

87 2

 

18.34 
93 1

91 1

 

16.49 
87 5

80 7

 

16.82 
88 4

82 6

 

16.74 
85 6

83 4

 

16.6 
83 7

83 4

 

18.21 
93 3

90 3

 

18.54 
94 1

92 2

 

18.67 
94 1

93 1

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total
Placement
Visual
Music

80.105
0.00

80.105
5
31.295 5
48.81 5

85.055
0.00

85.055
4
33.515 4
51.54 4

86.495
0.00

86.495
3
34.145 3
52.35 3

89.355
0.00

89.355
2
35.015 2
54.34 2

90.665
0.00

90.665
1
35.785 1
54.88 1

82.15
0.00

82.15
7
31.59 7
50.56 5

83.53
0.00

83.53
5
32.96 6
50.57 4

82.435
0.00

82.435
6
33.005 5
49.43 7

84.115
0.00

84.115
4
34.315 4
49.8 6

87.9
0.00

87.9
3
35.35 3
52.55 3

91.03
0.00

91.03
2
36.08 2
54.95 2

92.785
0.00

92.785
1
36.775 1
56.01 1

 

AUXA
REP
PERF

 

15.21 
78 5

75 5

 

16.41 
84 4

81 4

 

17.47 
88 2

87 1

 

17.28 
89 1

85 3

 

17.27 
87 3

86 2

 

15.01 
77 7

74 7

 

15.28 
79 6

75 6

 

15.82 
83 4

77 5

 

17.54 
89 2

87 2

 

15.81 
81 5

78 4

 

16.68 
86 3

82 3

 

17.81 
91 1

88 1

 

PERCA
COMP
ACH

 

15.95 
83 5

78 5

 

16.88 
87 4

83 4

 

17.28 
89 2

85 2

 

17.81 
91 1

88 1

 

17.08 
88 3

84 3

 

16.87 
85 7

84 5

 

17.54 
89 4

87 4

 

16.75 
87 5

82 7

 

16.81 
86 6

83 6

 

17.94 
91 3

89 3

 

18.27 
92 2

91 2

 

18.47 
93 1

92 1
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10/23/2016REGION 10/NORTH JERSEY/METRO NYC 1/3 A-OPEN Championships @ Union HS
 Marching Band: 1-O Marching Band: 3-O

 Northern Lehigh HS Roselle Park HS Union HS Metuchen HS Madison HS Brick Memorial HS
 

IAV
COMP
ACH

 

9
92
88

 

8.3 
85 1

81 1

 

9.1 
92 3

90 3

 

8.4 
86 4

82 4

 

9.2 
93 2

91 2

 

9.4 
95 1

93 1

 

EAV
COMP
ACH

 

8.8
89
87

 

8.2 
83 1

81 1

 

8.45 
85 4

84 3

 

8.45 
86 3

83 4

 

9.3 
94 2

92 2

 

9.5 
96 1

94 1

 

GEV
REP
PERF

 

17.8
90
88

 

17.4 
88 1

86 1

 

17.6 
89 3

87 3

 

17.4 
88 4

86 4

 

17.8 
90 2

88 2

 

18 
91 1

89 1

 

IAM
COMP
ACH

 

18.2
92
90

 

16.5 
84 1

81 1

 

17.1 
87 3

84 3

 

16.6 
85 4

81 4

 

17.7 
90 2

87 2

 

18.7 
95 1

92 1

 

EAM
COMP
ACH

 

17.6
89
87

 

17.2 
87 1

85 1

 

17.6 
88 3

88 3

 

17.3 
87 4

86 4

 

18.8 
95 2

93 2

 

19.1 
96 1

95 1

 

GEM
REP
PERF

 

18.1
92
89

 

17.8 
90 1

88 1

 

17.5 
88 4

87 4

 

18.3 
92 3

91 3

 

18.7 
94 2

93 2

 

19.1 
96 1

95 1

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total
Placement
Visual
Music

89.5
0.00

89.5
Exhibition

35.6
53.9

85.4
0.00

85.4
1
33.9 1
51.5 1

87.35
0.00

87.35
3
35.15 3
52.2 3

86.45
0.00

86.45
4
34.25 4
52.2 3

91.5
0.00

91.5
2
36.3 2
55.2 2

93.8
0.00

93.8
1
36.9 1
56.9 1

 

AUX
REP
PERF

 

18.2
92
90

 

16.9 
87 1

82 1

 

18.2 
93 2

89 2

 

16.8 
85 4

83 4

 

17.7 
90 3

87 3

 

18.7 
95 1

92 1

 

PERC
COMP
ACH

 

16.8
85
83

 

15.8 
81 1

77 1

 

17.3 
88 3

85 3

 

16.7 
86 4

81 4

 

17.6 
90 2

86 2

 

18.7 
94 1

93 1
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