REGION 10/NORTH JERSEY/METRO NYC 2/4 A-OPEN Championships @ West Essex Regional HS

	Marching Band: 2-A								Marching Band: 4-A
	Hawthorne HS	High Point HS	Harrison HS	Lodi HS	Woodbridge HS (NJ)	Rutherford HS	Sparta HS	West Essex Regional HS	Toms River North HS
IAVA	7.905	8.24 6 th	8.005 (7 th)	8.47 5 th	8.67 4 th	8.935 2nd	8.77 3rd	9.235 1st	8.305 1st
COMP	81.0	85.0 6 th	82.0 (7 th)	86.0 5 th	88.0 4 th	90.0 2nd	89.0 3rd	93.0 1st	85.0 1st
ACH	78.0	81.0 6 th	79.0 (7 th)	84.0 5 th	86.0 4 th	89.0 2nd	87.0 3rd	92.0 1st	82.0 1st
EAVA	8.04	7.905 7 th	8.14 6 th	8.33 5 th	8.77 2 nd	8.6 4 th	8.67 3rd	9.07 1 st	8.605 1 st
COMP	83.0	81.0 7 th	84.0 5 th	82.0 6 th	89.0 2 nd	86.0 4 th	88.0 3rd	92.0 1 st	88.0 1 st
ACH	79.0	78.0 7 th	80.0 6 th	84.0 5 th	87.0 2 nd	86.0 3 rd	86.0 3rd	90.0 1 st	85.0 1 st
GEVA	15.68	15.41 7 th	16.21 6 th	16.27 5 th	17.54 3 rd	16.94 (4 th)	17.74 (2 nd)	18.4 1 st	17.01 1 st
REP	⁸¹	79 7 th	83 5 th	82 6 th	89 3 rd	86 (4 th)	90 (2 nd)	92 1 st	87 1 st
PERF	77	76 7 th	80 6 th	81 5 th	87 3 rd	84 (4 th)	88 (2 nd)	92 1 st	84 1 st
IAMA	17.07	16.28 7 th	16.61 6 th	17 5 th	18.4 (2 nd)	17.6 4 th	18.2 3 rd	18.8 1 ^{sl}	18.47 1 st
COMP	⁸⁶	84 7 th	85 5 th	85 5 th	92 (2 nd)	88 4 th	91 3 rd	94 1 ^{sl}	93 1 st
ACH	85	80 7 th	82 6 th	85 5 th	92 (2 nd)	88 4 th	91 3 rd	94 1 ^{sl}	92 1 st
EAMA	17.34	17.09 5 th	16.29 7 th	16.34 6 th	18.14 2 nd	17.94 3rd	17.81 (4 th)	18.6 1 ^{a}	18.6 1 ^{sl}
COMP	⁸⁸	90 5 th	86 6 th	83 7 th	92 2 nd	91 3rd	91 (3 rd)	93 1 ^{a}	93 1 ^{sl}
ACH	86	83 5 th	79 7 th	81 6 th	90 2 nd	89 3rd	88 (4 th)	93 1a	93 1 ^{sl}
GEMA	16.94	16.01 6 th	15.61 7 th	18.07 (4 th)	17.74 5 th	18.27 (2nd)	18.15 3rd	18.73 1 st	18.14 1ª
REP	86	82 6 th	80 7 th	91 (4 th)	90 5 th	92 (3rd)	94 1st	93 2 nd	92 1ª
PERF	84	79 6 th	77 7 th	90 (3 rd)	88 5 th	91 (2nd)	89 4th	94 1 st	90 1ª
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	82.975 0.00 82.975 Exhibition	80.935 _{0.00} 80.935	80.865 0.00 80.865 7 th	84.48 0.00 84.48 5 th	89.26 0.00 89.26 3 rd	88.285 0.00 88.285 4 th	89.34 0.00 89.34 2 nd	92.835 _{0.00} 92.835	89.13 0.00 89.13
Visual	31.625	31.555 7 th	32.355 6 th	33.07 5 th	34.98 3 rd	34.475 (4 th)	35.18 2nd	36.705 1 st	33.92 1 ⁵
Music	51.35	49.38 6 th	48.51 7 th	51.41 5 th	54.28 2 nd	53.81 (4 th)	54.16 3rd	56.13 1 st	55.21 1 ⁵
AUXA	15.21	15.61 7 th	15.94 6 th	16.06 5 th	16.81 2 nd	16.47 (4 th)	16.48 3rd	17.54 1ª	16.28 1 st
REP	⁷⁸	80 6 th	81 5 th	79 7 th	86 2 nd	83 (4 th)	85 3rd	89 1ª	84 1 st
PERF	75	77 7 th	79 6 th	81 4 th	83 2 nd	82 (3 rd)	81 4th	87 1ª	80 1 st
PERCA	16.34	14.75 (7 th)	16.08 (6 th)	16.67 (4 th)	18.67 1 st	16.54 5 th	16.94 (3rd)	18.27 2 nd	18.01 1ª
COMP	⁸³	77 (7 th)	83 (6 th)	84 (4 th)	94 1 st	84 4 th	86 (3rd)	92 2 nd	92 1ª
ACH	⁸¹	72 (7 th)	79 (6 th)	83 (4 th)	93 1 st	82 5 th	84 (3rd)	91 2 nd	89 1ª

10/23/2016

REGION 10/NORTH JERSEY/METRO NYC 2/4 A-OPEN Championships @ West Essex Regional HS

	Marching Band: 2-0	Marching Band: 4-O				
	Hanover Park HS	Matawan Regional HS	Arthur L. Johnson HS	Governor Livingston HS	Sayreville HS	Ramsey HS
IAV	8.35 4 th	8.6 3 rd	8.85 (2 nd)	9.15 1 st	8.2 (2nd)	8.65 1 st
COMP	85 4 th	87 3 rd	90 (2 nd)	92 1 st	84 (2nd)	88 1 st
ACH	82 4 th	85 3 rd	87 (2 nd)	91 1 st	80 (2nd)	85 1 st
EAV	8.5 4 th	8.85 3 rd	8.95 2 nd	9.15 1 ^{sl}	8.35 (2 nd)	8.9 1 st
COMP	85 4 th	89 3 rd	90 2 nd	92 1 ^{sl}	84 (2 nd)	90 1 st
ACH	85 4 th	88 3 rd	89 2 nd	91 1 ^{sl}	83 (2 nd)	88 1 st
GEV	16.7 4 th	18.1 2 nd	17.9 3 rd	18.6 1 ^{sl}	17 (2nd)	17.6 1 st
REP	85 4 th	91 2 nd	90 3 rd	93 1 ^{sl}	86 (2nd)	89 1 st
PERF	82 4 th	90 2 nd	89 3 rd	93 1 ^{sl}	84 (2nd)	87 1 st
IAM	16.9 4 th	17.6 3 ^{ad}	18.2 2 nd	18.5 1 ^{s}	17.4 2 nd	18.6 1 st
COMP	86 4 th	89 3 ^{ad}	91 2 nd	93 1 ^{s}	88 2 nd	94 1 st
ACH	83 4 th	87 3 ^{ad}	91 2 nd	92 1 ^{s}	86 2 nd	92 1 st
EAM	17.2 4 th	17.7 3 rd	18.2 2 nd	18.6 1 ^{sl}	17.3 2 nd	17.8 1 st
COMP	87 4 th	89 3 rd	91 2 nd	93 1 ^{sl}	87 2 nd	90 1 st
ACH	85 4 th	88 3 rd	91 2 nd	93 1 ^{sl}	86 2 nd	88 1 st
GEM	16.9 4 th	17.6 3 rd	18.5 (2 nd)	18.7 1 ³¹	17.2 (2 nd)	18.5 1 st
REP	86 4 th	89 3 rd	93 (2 nd)	94 1 ⁴¹	88 (2 nd)	93 1 st
PERF	83 4 th	87 3 rd	92 (2 nd)	93 1 ³¹	84 (2 nd)	92 1 st
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	84.55 0.00 84.55 4 th	88.45 0.00 88.45 3rd	90.6 0.00 90.6 2 nd	92.7 0.00 92.7	85.45 0.00 85.45 2 nd	90.05 0.00 90.05
Visual	33.55 (4 th)	35.55 3 ª	35.7 2 nd	36.9 1 st	33.55 2 nd	35.15 1 st
Music	51 (4 th)	52.9 3 ª	54.9 2 nd	55.8 1 st	51.9 2 nd	54.9 1 st
AUX	15.9 (4 th)	18.6 2nd	18.9 1 st	18.5 3 rd	18.1 2nd	18.3 1 st
REP	81 (4 th)	94 2 nd	95 1 st	92 3 rd	90 2nd	93 1 st
PERF	78 (4 th)	92 3 rd	94 1 st	93 2 rd	91 1 st	90 2 nd
PERC	15.2 4 th	15.9 3rd	17.5 1 st	17.3 2nd	16.4 ^{2nd}	18.6 1 st
COMP	78 4 th	81 3rd	89 1 st	88 2nd	85 ^{2nd}	94 1 st
ACH	74 4 th	78 3rd	86 1 st	85 2nd	79 ^{2nd}	92 1 st

10/23/2016

REGION 10	/NORTH JE	RSEY/METR	O NYC 1/3 A	-OPEN Char	npionships	@ Union HS				10/2	10/23/2016	
	Marching Bar	nd: 1-A				Marching Band: 3-A						
	Union City HS (10)	Florence Twp Memorial HS		Brick Township HS		Memorial WNY HS	Carteret HS	Toms River South HS	John F. Kennedy HS	5	Jefferson Twp HS	Parsippany Hills HS
IAVA	7.875 5 th	8.37 3rd	8.27 (4 th)	8.705 (2nd)	8.805 1 st	8.44 (4 th)	8.205 6 th	8.41 5th	8.175 7th	8.74 3 rd	8.84 2 nd	9.17 1 st
COMP	82.0 5 th	85.0 3rd	84.0 (4 th)	89.0 (2nd)	90.0 1 st	87.0 (5 th)	84.0 7 th	88.0 4th	85.0 6th	90.0 3 rd	91.0 2 nd	93.0 1 st
ACH	77.0 5 th	83.0 3rd	82.0 (4 th)	86.0 (2nd)	87.0 1 st	83.0 (4 th)	81.0 6 th	82.0 5th	80.0 7th	86.0 3 rd	87.0 2 nd	91.0 1 st
EAVA	7.54 5 th	8.005 (4 th)	8.805 (2 nd)	8.57 3 rd	8.97 1st	7.94 7 th	8.405 6 th	8.505 5 th	8.67 4 th	8.87 3 rd	9.17 2 nd	9.335 1 st
COMP	78.0 5 th	82.0 (4 th)	90.0 (2 nd)	87.0 3 rd	91.0 1st	82.0 7 th	86.0 6 th	87.0 5 th	88.0 4 th	90.0 3 rd	93.0 2 nd	94.0 1 st
ACH	74.0 5 th	79.0 (4 th)	87.0 (2 nd)	85.0 3 rd	89.0 1st	78.0 7 th	83.0 6 th	84.0 5 th	86.0 4 th	88.0 3 rd	91.0 2 nd	93.0 1 st
GEVA	15.88 5 th	17.14 3 rd	17.07 (4 th)	17.74 2nd	18.01 (1st)	15.21 7 th	16.35 5th	16.09 6th	17.47 4 th	17.74 3rd	18.07 (2nd)	18.27 1st
REP	82 5 th	87 3 rd	86 (4 th)	90 2nd	92 (1st)	78 7 th	85 5th	85 5th	88 4 th	90 3rd	91 (2nd)	92 1st
PERF	78 5 th	85 3 rd	85 (3 rd)	88 2nd	89 (1st)	75 7 th	80 5th	78 6th	87 4 th	88 3rd	90 (2nd)	91 1st
IAMA	15.81 5 th	17.74 (4 th)	18.14 3rd	18.54 1 st	18.34 2 nd	17.21 5 th	17.54 3 rd	16.94 6th	16.74 (7 th)	17.34 4 th	17.94 (2nd)	18.54 1st
COMP	81 5 th	90 (4 th)	92 3rd	94 1 st	93 2 nd	88 4 th	89 3 rd	86 6th	85 (7 th)	88 4 th	91 (2nd)	94 1st
ACH	78 5 th	88 (4 th)	90 3rd	92 1 st	91 2 nd	85 5 th	87 3 rd	84 6th	83 (7 th)	86 4 th	89 (2nd)	92 1st
EAMA	17 5 th	17.33 3rd	17.27 (4 th)	18.26 1 st	18.2 2 nd	16.86 (4 th)	16.21 6th	15.75 7 th	16.46 5 th	17 3ª	18.47 2nd	18.8 1 st
COMP	85 5 th	86 4th	87 (3 rd)	90 2 nd	91 1 st	83 (4 th)	83 4th	82 6 th	81 7 th	85 3ª	93 2nd	94 1 st
ACH	85 5 th	87 3rd	86 (4 th)	92 1 st	91 2 nd	85 (3 rd)	80 6th	77 7 th	83 5 th	85 3ª	92 2nd	94 1 st
GEMA	16 5 th	16.47 (4 th)	16.94 3 rd	17.54 (2 nd)	18.34 (1 st)	16.49 (7 th)	16.82 (4 th)	16.74 5 th	16.6 6 th	18.21 3rd	18.54 2 nd	18.67 1 st
REP	80 5 th	83 (4 th)	86 3 rd	89 (2 nd)	93 (1 st)	87 (5 th)	88 (4 th)	85 6 th	83 7 th	93 3rd	94 1 st	94 1 st
PERF	80 5 th	82 (4 th)	84 3 rd	87 (2 nd)	91 (1 st)	80 (7 th)	82 (6 th)	83 4 th	83 4 th	90 3rd	92 2 nd	93 1 st
Sub-Total	80.105	85.055	86.495	89.355	90.665	82.15	83.53	82.435	84.115	87.9	91.03	92.785
Penalty	_{0.00}	_{0.00}	^{0.00}	_{0.00}	_{0.00}	^{0.00}	_{0.00}	^{0.00}	_{0.00}	_{0.00}	^{0.00}	^{0.00}
Total	80.105	85.055	86.495	89.355	90.665	82.15	83.53	82.435	84.115	87.9	91.03	92.785
Placement	5 th	4 th	3 rd	2 nd	1 st	7 th	5 th	6 th	4 th	3 rd	2 nd	1 st
Visual	31.295 5 th	33.515 4 th	34.145 3 rd	35.015 (2 nd)	35.785 1 st	31.59 7 th	32.96 6 th	33.005 5 th	34.315 (4 th)	35.35 3 rd	36.08 (2 nd)	36.775 (1 st)
Music	48.81 5 th	51.54 4 th	52.35 3 rd	54.34 (2 nd)	54.88 1 st	50.56 5 th	50.57 4 th	49.43 7 th	49.8 (6 th)	52.55 3 rd	54.95 (2 nd)	56.01 (1 st)
AUXA	15.21 5 th	16.41 (4 th)	17.47 (1st	17.28 (2nd)	17.27 3rd	15.01 7 th	15.28 6 th	15.82 4 th	17.54 2 nd	15.81 5 th	16.68 3rd	17.81 1 st
REP	78 5 th	84 (4 th)	88 (2nd	89 (1st)	87 3rd	77 7 th	79 6 th	83 4 th	89 2 nd	81 5 th	86 3rd	91 1 st
PERF	75 5 th	81 (4 th)	87 (1st)	85 (3rd)	86 2nd	74 7 th	75 6 th	77 5 th	87 2 nd	78 4 th	82 3rd	88 1 st
PERCA	15.95 5 th	16.88 4 th	17.28 2 nd	17.81 (1st)	17.08 3 rd	16.87 5 th	17.54 4 th	16.75 7 th	16.81 6 th	17.94 3 rd	18.27 2 nd	18.47 1 st
COMP	83 5 th	87 4 th	89 2 nd	91 (1st)	88 3 rd	85 7 th	89 4 th	87 5 th	86 6 th	91 3 rd	92 2 nd	93 1 st
ACH	78 5 th	83 4 th	85 2 nd	88 (1st)	84 3 rd	84 5 th	87 4 th	82 7 th	83 6 th	89 3 rd	91 2 nd	92 1 st

REGION 10/NO	ORTH JERSEY/METRO N	YC 1/3 A-OPEN Cham	pionships @ Un	ion HS		10/23/2016
	Marching Band: 1-O		Marching Band	: 3-0		
	Northern Lehigh HS	Roselle Park HS	Union HS	Metuchen HS	Madison HS	Brick Memorial HS
IAV	9	8.3 1 st	9.1 3 rd	8.4 (4 th)	9.2 2 nd	9.4 1 st
COMP	92	85 1 st	92 3 rd	86 (4 th)	93 2 nd	95 1 st
ACH	88	81 1 st	90 3 rd	82 (4 th)	91 2 nd	93 1 st
EAV	8.8	8.2 (1ª)	8.45 3rd	8.45 3 rd	9.3 2nd	9.5 1ª
COMP	⁸⁹	83 (1²)	85 4 th	86 3 rd	94 2nd	96 1ª
ACH	87	81 (1²)	84 3rd	83 4 th	92 2nd	94 1ª
GEV	17.8	17.4 1ª	17.6 3 rd	17.4 (4 th)	17.8 2 nd	18 1 st
REP	90	88 1ª	89 3 rd	88 (4 th)	90 2 nd	91 1 st
PERF	88	86 1ª	87 3 rd	86 (4 th)	88 2 nd	89 1 st
IAM	18.2	16.5 1 st	17.1 3rd	16.6 4 th	17.7 2 nd	18.7 1 st
COMP	92	84 1 st	87 3rd	85 4 th	90 2 nd	95 1 st
ACH	90	81 1 st	84 3rd	81 4 th	87 2 nd	92 1 st
EAM	17.6	17.2 1 st	17.6 3ª	17.3 4 th	18.8 2 nd	19.1 1 st
COMP	⁸⁹	87 1 st	88 3ª	87 4 th	95 2 nd	96 1 st
ACH	87	85 1 st	88 3ª	86 4 th	93 2 nd	95 1 st
GEM	18.1	17.8 1ª	17.5 4 th	18.3 3ª	18.7 2 nd	19.1 1ª
REP	⁹²	90 1ª	88 4 th	92 3ª	94 2 nd	96 1ª
PERF	89	88 1ª	87 4 th	91 3ª	93 2 nd	95 1ª
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	89.5 0.00 89.5 Exhibition	85.4 0.00 85.4	87.35 0.00 87.35 3 rd	86.45 0.00 86.45 4 th	91.5 0.00 91.5	93.8 0.00 93.8 1 st
Visual	35.6	33.9 1 ≋	35.15 3ª	34.25 (4 th)	36.3 2 nd	36.9 1 ª
Music	53.9	51.5 1 ≋	52.2 3ª	52.2 (3 rd)	55.2 2 nd	56.9 1 ^ª
AUX	18.2	16.9 1 st	18.2 2 nd	16.8 (4 th)	17.7 3 rd	18.7 1 st
REP	92	87 1 st	93 2 nd	85 (4 th)	90 3 rd	95 1 st
PERF	90	82 1 st	89 2 nd	83 (4 th)	87 3 rd	92 1 st
PERC	16.8	15.8 1 st	17.3 3ª	16.7 (4 th)	17.6 2 nd	18.7 1 st
COMP	⁸⁵	81 1 st	88 3ª	86 (4 th)	90 2 nd	94 1 st
ACH	83	77 1 st	85 3ª	81 (4 th)	86 2 nd	93 1 st